Qcond is evaluated and in which the external applied voltage

decreases from Vmax to zero volts, are no longer constant,

27

200

150 ------- .1 C i= 1.34 riF

100

50

0

1

C C
I- 20%

. i
a id i

("Pi
1) i
0 iili

E

F

:4-'1/

i k

i k

i11

-50 -
I

, vnf i
if i
di
i

I It
i ii
i I)
i I,

H

z -100
.

l i
I ." J '

-150 --- ----....-77
-200

-3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3
PHOSPHOR FIELD CMV /cm)

Figure3-6:4-TpcharacteristicswhenC.]. is under
estimated.

horizontal lines but change in a linear fashion with

increasing slope for larger values of Ci; again, this behavior

is non-physical and indicative that Ci or CF, have not been

accurately estimated. Sections BC/GH, in which Fss is

evaluated, shift non-rigidly to higher or lower values away

from the constant, vertical line obtained when the actual Ci

is used. Sections CD/HI, where 0 is evaluated, do shift-relax

as well but the value of 0-relax is unchanged since the change

in charge at points C/H and D/I is equivalent. Similarly,

sections EF/JA, in which 0 is calculated exhibit rigid-leak

shifts so that 0leak does not change. Note that Fss is not-

effected by the value of C employed whereas it is sensitive

to Ci.

--

28

200

150 D E C = 1.34 nF
T

100

0 + 20%
Tt

50 i1, C G

0

i
i t 1

Is,

_ _ C
- + 10%

T

Ili
ilit;

its s t ilet t i
-50 it H / Tdii I + 5%

// //i -100 C
_

//
1 _

J --:;:=-_--ZLZ::::::-.L.:
-150

1

-200

-3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3
PHOSPHOR FIELD CMV/ cm)

Figure 3-7: Q-Fp characteristics when Ci is over
estimated.

200

150

//
/(100

C - 20% C
P

P

0

4 -50

-100

C

e ,.

j-------_,
- 150

5%
P

- 200

-3 -2 -1 10 2

PHOSPHOR FIELD (MV /cm)

Figure 3-8: Q-Fp characteristics when Cp is under
estimated.

3

29

200

150

100

0
C
id 50
w C , 20%0 P

/
/ H

A
_ -100

liC7 -----
- 150 C

, ...I
1

p C 4. 5%

- 200
P

-3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3
PHOSPHOR FIELD CNN/cm)

Figure 3-9: Q-Fp characteristics when C is over-
Pestimated.

It is often difficult to accurately estimate Ci for ALE

ACTFEL devices which exhibit strong field-clamping. An

alternative procedure for assessing Ci is to plot a family of

Q-FP curvesasafunctionofCiandtochooseC.based on the1

value of Ci which yields the most horizontal AB/FG and DE/IJ

sections of the Q-Fp curve. This technique for estimating Ci

is employed in chapters 4 and 5 where Ci is assessed as a

function of Vmax, PW, RT/FT and aging time. Note that since Ci

depends on various waveform parameters and aging time, it is